U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ET

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings	Y Y Y Y	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Kaspar Wire Works, Inc.	Name: Shepherd Caster Corporation	
	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 203 Kerth Street City: St. Joseph State: MI Zip: 49085	
Corporation-State Texas		
Other	Individual(s) citizenship	
	Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🎑 No	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
Assignment	Corporation-State Delaware	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No	
Execution Date: January 31, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 392,398 1,087,600 392,399 2,135,495	
Additional number(s) att	tached 🔲 Yes 🛄 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Thomas W. Ryan		
Internal Address: Piper Marbury Rudnick &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_11.5_00	
Wolfe	X Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
8. Deposit account number: 18-2284		
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60664	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforn copy of the original document. 	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
Thomas W. Ryan December 19, 2001		
Name of Person Signing Si	ignature Date	
rame of release signing	er sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01/31/2002 GTON11 00000120 392398

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

Form **PTO-1594**

40.00 OP 75.00 OP

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KASPAR WIRE WORKS, INC. ("ASSIGNOR"), a Texas corporation having its principal place of business in Shiner, Texas is the current, sole and record owner of the trademark registrations set forth on **Schedule A**, attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, SHEPHERD CASTER CORPORATION ("ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in St. Joseph, Michigan, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the right to recover for past infringement of the Trademarks. ASSIGNOR, represents and warrants that it has not previously assigned or conveyed any interest in the Trademarks and that upon ASSIGNOR's execution of this Assignment, ASSIGNEE will acquire all rights in and to the Trademarks and any and all registrations therefore, conveyed hereby, free and clear of any liens or encumbrances.

Effective the 31st of January, 2001.

By: Dan a. Wash V.P.
Name: Dan A. Kaspir Title: V.P.
Date: 12/13/01

state of texas)

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared Dan A. Kospar, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same as $\sqrt{\rho}$ (title) on behalf of KASPAR WIRE WORKS, INC. for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this $\frac{18^{1}}{4}$ day of December, 2001.

SANDRA G. TESCH
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
OCT. 2, 2002

Printed Name: Sandra & Tesch

My Commission Expires: <u>OC+2, 2062</u>

ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002433 FRAME: 0108

SCHEDULE A REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

I.	United States Trademarks Arrow Logo Design DIAMOND ARROW (Stylized) OPUS SYNCRO-LOCK	Reg. No. 392,398 Reg. No. 392,399 Reg. No. 1,087,600 Reg. No. 2,135,495
II.	Canadian Trademarks DIAMOND ARROW	Reg. No. 22337
III.	Sweden Trademarks BASSICK	Reg. No. 124,959

RECORDED: 01/18/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002433 FRAME: 0109